Received: 03/28/2018

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 05/01/2018

PAETEC Communications, LLC

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: May 1, 2018

Leaf: 36 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION 4 - MINIMUM-MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE</u>, (CONT'D.)

4.7	800/888/877 Travel Card Service	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	
	4.7.1 Intrastate/IntraLATA			
	Commercial Billing Billing Minimum: Thirty Seconds Billing Increments: Six Seconds	\$0.01	\$0.30	
	Residential Billing Billing Minimum: One Minute Billing Increments: One Minute	\$0.01	\$0.30	
4.8	Directory Assistance	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	
	4.8.1 Commercial Billing Switched 1+ Dedicated 1+ Calling Card	\$0.25 per request \$0.25 per request \$0.25 per request	\$1.99 per request \$1.99 per request \$1.99 per request	
	4.8.2 Residential Billing Switched 1+ Calling Card	\$0.25 per request \$0.25 per request	\$1.99 per request \$1.99 per request	
4.9	Complex Routing Option Geographic Blocking 800 Geographic Routing 800 Number Screening Percent Call Allocation Time of Day Routing Toll-Free Account Codes	Monthly Recurring C Minimum \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00	Maximum \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00	(N)
	Nonrecurring Charge Routing Change Charge	\$50.00 \$7.50	\$150.00 \$30.00	(N)

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 722212